
D
13

8A
 3

50
00

(O
C

N
L 

60
00

0)
SF

C

R
15

8
14

00
SF

C

R
15

7
14

00
SF

C

R
16

0
 U

N
L

SF
C

R
10

7
20

00
SF

C

R
15

9
14

00
SF

C

D
13

6
D

13
6

10
00

0
10

00
0

SF
C

SF
C

D
13

6
10

00
0

SF
C

D
14

1
D

14
1

32
00

32
00

SF
C

SF
C

D
14

1
32

00
SF

C

R
15

6
R

15
6

20
00

20
00

SF
C

SF
C

R
15

6
20

00
SF

C

D
14

6
30

00
SF

C

D
13

3A
12

00
SF

C

D
13

8B
50

00
SF

C

D
13

8
D

13
8

 3
50

00
 3

50
00

(O
C

N
L 

60
00

0)
(O

C
N

L 
60

00
0)

SF
C

SF
C

D
13

8
 3

50
00

(O
C

N
L 

60
00

0)
SF

C

D
13

3
12

00
(O

C
N

L 
24

00
)

SF
C

D
13

9
15

00
(O

C
N

L 
20

00
)

SF
C

D
20

6
60

00
SF

C

CL
N 

R1
11

LA
M

B
O

U
R

N
E

LA
M

 1
15

.6
0D

(C
h 

10
3X

)
 
l

a
m

51
38

46
N

 0
00

09
06

E
20

0'

LO
N

D
O

N
LO

N
 1

13
.6

0D

(C
h 

83
X

)
 
l

o
n

51
29

14
N

 0
00

28
00

W
11

0'

LO
G

A
N

51
44

51
N

 0
01

36
43

E
LA

M
 R

08
4.

7/
D

54
.9

C
LN

 R
11

0.
7/

D
18

.3

25
0°

07
0°

27
9°

09
9°

26
5°

08
5°

26
5°

08
5°

08
5°

LA
M

 3
A

20
LA

M
 3

A
5

LA
M

 3
A

LA
M

 3
A

1010
LA

M
 3

A
10

LA
M

 3
A

20

LON
D30

C
LA

C
TO

N
C

LN
 1

14
.5

5D

(C
h 

92
Y

)
 
c

l
n

51
50

55
N

 0
01

08
51

E
10

0'

TR
IP

O
51

42
47

N
 0

01
04

58
E

LA
M

 R
08

4.
7/

D
35

.0
C

LN
 R

19
8.

1/
D

8.
5

SA
B

ER
51

42
14

N
 0

00
56

58
E

LA
M

 R
08

4.
7/

D
30

.0

B
R

A
SO

51
41

07
N

 0
00

41
00

E
B

P
K

 R
09

9.
2/

D
29

.7

TA
W

N
Y

51
38

46
N

 0
00

09
06

E
LO

N
 R

06
9.

5/
D

25
.0

LA
M

 0
85

(2
65

°)

26
5°

LO
N 

R0
70

LO
N 

R0
70

LO
N 

R0
70

B
PK

 R
09

9

B
R

O
O

K
M

A
N

S 
PA

R
K

B
PK

 1
17

.5
0D

(C
h 

12
2X

)
 
b

p
k

51
44

59
N

 0
00

06
24

W
38

2'

LA
M

 D
12

S
LP

70
00

FL
24

0
FL

18
0

✧ ✧  ✧ ✧ 

11
1°

29
1° CLN

D25

N
A

nn
ua

l R
at

e
of

 C
ha

ng
e 

0.
14

°E

LA
M

 3
A 

A
rr

iv
al

 v
ia

 L
60

8,
 (U

)L
98

0,
 (U

)P
7 

to
 L

O
G

A
N

 c
on

tin
ue

 o
n 

LA
M

 V
O

R
 R

08
5 

to
 L

A
M

 V
O

R
. 

FL
25

0 
by

 L
O

G
A

N
 

 
(a

irc
ra

ft 
Fl

ig
ht

 P
la

nn
ed

 a
t F

L3
00

 a
nd

 a
bo

ve
 a

nd
 a

ll 
ai

rc
ra

ft 
vi

a 
U

P
7)

 
 

FL
15

0 
by

 S
A

B
ER

 
 

FL
22

0 
by

 L
O

G
A

N
 (a

irc
ra

ft 
Fl

ig
ht

 P
la

nn
ed

 a
t F

L2
90

 a
nd

 b
el

ow
)

 
 

FL
15

0 
by

 S
A

B
ER

VAR 2.1°W - 2008

W
A

R
N

IN
G

Fo
r M

in
im

um
 D

es
ce

nt
 R

at
e 

re
qu

ire
m

en
ts

S
ee

 E
N

R
 1

-1
-3

-1
 p

ar
a 

2.

D
ES

C
EN

T 
PL

A
N

N
IN

G
P

ilo
ts

 s
ho

ul
d 

pl
an

 fo
r p

os
si

bl
e 

de
sc

en
t 

cl
ea

ra
nc

e 
as

 d
et

ai
le

d 
in

 th
e 

ta
bl

e 
be

lo
w

.

A
C

TU
A

L 
D

ES
C

EN
T 

C
LE

A
R

A
N

C
E 

W
IL

L 
B

E 
A

S 
D

IR
EC

TE
D

 B
Y 

AT
C

.

H
O

LD
IN

G
 S

PE
ED

S
M

ax
im

um
 h

ol
di

ng
 s

pe
ed

 in
 th

e 
LT

M
A 

up
 

to
 a

nd
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

FL
14

0 
is

 2
20

 K
T 

IA
S

. A
t 

FL
15

0 
an

d 
ab

ov
e 

st
an

da
rd

 IC
A

O
 h

ol
di

ng
 

sp
ee

ds
 a

pp
ly.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

D
o 

no
t p

ro
ce

ed
 b

ey
on

d 
LA

M
B

O
U

R
N

E 
w

ith
ou

t A
TC

 c
le

ar
an

ce
.

51
30

N

52 00
N

51
00

N

51
30

N

51
00

N

52
00

N

00
0 

30
W

00
0 

30
E

00
1 

30
E

00
1 

00
E

00
0 

00

5
0

5
10

N
M

TR
A

N
S

IT
IO

N
 A

LT
IT

U
D

E
60

00
TR

A
N

S
IT

IO
N

 L
E

V
E

L
AT

C

21

23
22

23

A
R

E
A 

M
N

M
 A

LT
 2

5N
M

09
0°

180°

360°

27
0°

G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
IN

FO
R

M
AT

IO
N

1 
S

ta
nd

ar
d 

R
ou

te
s 

m
ay

 b
e 

va
rie

d 
at

 th
e 

di
sc

re
tio

n 
of

 A
TC

.
2 

C
ro

ss
 S

LP
s 

or
 3

 m
in

 b
ef

or
e 

ho
ld

in
g 

fa
ci

lit
y 

at
 2

50
K

IA
S

 o
r l

es
s.

3 
D

ue
 to

 p
ro

xi
m

ity
 o

f D
an

ge
r A

re
a 

E
G

 D
13

8 
do

 n
ot

 fl
y 

so
ut

h 
of

 tr
ac

k 
A

be
am

 C
LN

 V
O

R
 u

nt
il 

B
R

A
SO

.
4 

W
he

n 
LA

M
 V

O
R

 is
 o

ut
 o

f s
er

vi
ce

 in
bo

un
d 

ai
rc

ra
ft 

ap
pr

oa
ch

in
g 

fro
m

 th
e 

E
as

t w
ill

 p
ro

ce
ed

 to
 T

AW
N

Y.
 D

es
ig

na
to

r b
ec

om
es

 T
AW

N
Y 

3A
.

5 
A

s 
lo

w
es

t l
ev

el
 in

 L
A

M
/T

AW
N

Y 
ho

ld
in

g 
st

ac
ks

 (7
00

0)
 is

 a
bo

ve
 tr

an
si

tio
n 

al
tit

ud
e,

 a
irc

ra
ft 

w
ill

 b
e 

in
st

ru
ct

ed
 b

y 
AT

C
 to

 fl
y 

at
 th

e 
ap

pr
op

ria
te

 fl
ig

ht
 le

ve
l.

6 
Th

e 
ro

ut
es

 s
ho

w
n 

al
so

 a
pp

ly
 to

 a
irc

ra
ft 

in
bo

un
d 

to
 N

or
th

ol
t.

7 
E

n 
ro

ut
e 

ho
ld

in
g 

as
 d

ire
ct

ed
 b

y 
AT

C
 a

t: 
SA

B
ER

 (F
L1

70
 a

nd
 b

el
ow

), 
B

R
A

SO
 (F

L1
80

-F
L2

40
), 

LO
G

A
N

.
8 

D
ur

in
g 

pe
rio

ds
 o

f c
on

ge
st

io
n 

in
 th

e 
Lo

nd
on

 T
M

A
, t

ra
ffi

c 
m

ay
 b

e 
ro

ut
ed

 to
 B

IG
G

IN
, B

O
VI

N
G

D
O

N
 o

r O
C

K
H

A
M

 h
ol

ds
 v

ia
 B

IG
 3

D
, B

IG
 1

E
, B

N
N

 1
E

,
 

O
C

K
 1

H
 S

TA
R

s 
as

 d
ire

ct
ed

 b
y 

AT
C

. N
ot

 to
 b

e 
us

ed
 fo

r f
lig

ht
 p

la
nn

in
g 

pu
rp

os
es

.

A
P

P 
11

9.
72

5,
12

0.
40

0*
, 1

27
.5

25
*,

  
H

E
AT

H
R

O
W

 D
IR

E
C

TO
R

 
13

4.
97

5*
TW

R
 

11
8.

50
0,

 1
18

.7
00

*,
 1

24
.4

75
* 

H
E

AT
H

R
O

W
 T

O
W

E
R

R
A

D
 

12
5.

62
5*

, 1
27

.5
25

* 
H

E
AT

H
R

O
W

 R
A

D
A

R
AT

IS
 

12
8.

07
5,

 1
13

.7
50

, 1
15

.1
00

 
H

E
AT

H
R

O
W

 IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
* 

S
ee

 E
G

LL
 A

D
 2

.1
8 

fo
r d

et
ai

ls
.

AERO INFO DATE 27 MAR 08

LONDON HEATHROW
via LAMBOURNE

CHANGE: BPK VOR RADIALS UPDATED. MAG VAR.

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART -
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

DISTANCES IN NAUTICAL MILES
BEARINGS, TRACKS AND RADIALS ARE MAGNETIC
ALTITUDES AND ELEVATIONS ARE IN FEET

(5 Jun 08) AD 2-EGLL-7-3UK AIP

AMDT 6/08Civil Aviation Authority
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